3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED o4Nov2011 | LG | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Al | ECR-15-018756 30DEC2015 | JH | CT
B ECR-18-006525 03MAY2018 | YY | JDG
2151015-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL ¢ | ECR-19-010789 loduzots | FJ | TE
2151015-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) i MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151015-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151015-2 C TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151015-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE .58 mm [.062] F
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL CMOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
— TERMINAL NAME: 4 . 2mm PITCH MINI-FIT TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 4 Z2mm PITCH MINI-FIT TERMINAL ———
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.00-3.50 mm [. IN] 952 50-2.95 mm [.098-.116 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [. IN] 962 00-2.95 mm [.098-.116 IN]
TERMINAL MOLEX 63900-2600 REV J - - TERMINAL MOLEX 63900-2600 REV J
APPL I CAT ON APPL I CAT ON
SPECIFTICATION - - SPECTIFTICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL |
286603- 1 30-00-0038 28661 1-1 30-00-0040 286603-9 44476-1111 [-2113022- 1 46083-1211 - | W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
286603-2 39-00-0055 28661 1-2 39-00-006 1 2-286603-7 44476-1211 1-2113022-2 46083-1221 - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
C 286603-3 39-00-0207 286611-3 39-00-0053 286611-7 44478-1111 1-2113022-3 46134-1111 - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
086603-4 39-00-0163 08661 1-4 39-00-0120 1-286611-9 A4478-1211 1-2113022-4 46134-1121 A - | | 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
286603-5 39-00-0059 286611-5 39-00-0126 2113022-1 45750-1211 1-2113022-5 46134-1211 - | | 1 1 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 124
286603-6 39-00-0153 286611-6 39-00-0219 2113022-2 A5750-1111 1-2113022-6 46134-1221 - | - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
286603-7 39-00-0181 286611-8 39-00-0411 2113022-3 46012-T111 - | | - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 172383
286603-8 39-00-0213 286611-9 39-00-0430 el13022-4 46018-1941 - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
[-286603-0 A44485-1211 [-286611-1 39-00-0121 ;Hig;gg jggi;g% _ | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 1119
[-286603- | 39-00-0114 [-286611-2 39-00-0420 T 1 1 1 5844908 SCREW. LOCKING T99
[-286603-2 39-00-0428 1-286611-3 39-00-0437 2113022-1 46012-1141 - - :
2866033 39000419 2866114 39-00-0426 21130228 16012-1211 L L PP eoddn0fel (PO T, LOCAING s
- - | | | 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1-286603-4 39-00-0425 1-286611-6 39-00-0075 2113022-9 46012-1241 ,
BETTTIEN 10 00 043¢ B rTyE. S0 00 0401 T 113022-0 160831121 - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 71
T T T Fiessie T IscREN. DRIVE, R, Rels Ty T8 6%
1-286603-7 39-00-0073 2-286611-0 30490-1007 ) ~ 1 - - ! , nR, Rofv, ¢ x . |
1-286603-8 39-00-0108 228661 1-1 30490-2007 VSV%;% @ g] FCWF;H[Mngi%GHT R 7 %EPEAEEHEQGQET%G - 1 1 W 1 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 60
1-286603-9 39-00-0169 2-286611-2 40-01-0853 -] | W W 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
2-286603-0 39-00-0175 2-286611-3 98-00-0114 0. 80mme 1.0c+/-0.00 L.040+/-.00¢2] >. 9 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
2286603 | 39-00-0194 2-286611-4 30490-0002 16 AN 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 5.9 I VI R 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 12.0 | 54
2-286603-2 39-00-0200 0. 0mm2 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/- 0018] 6.2 2 T2 21 21 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
2-286603-3 39-00-0405 c0 AWG 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.0018] 6.2 R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
2-286603-4 39-00-0407 - 2 I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2-286603-95 39-00-0410 - | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
27286603-6 40-13-080] - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
q £ 006605°8 SALLEMIEIR R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
c7286605°9 444851411 A T R A 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
- | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
WIRE ® iEi} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | | 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2l 2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
0. 80mm? 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 5.9 -l 2| 2| 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
18 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 5.9 - | | | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
0.50mm2 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.0018] 6.2 - | | 1 | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
20 AWG 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.0018] 6.7 - | | | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE | 24
0. 35mm? 0.895+/-0.045 [.035+/-.0018] 7 SWARNTNG - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
22 AWG 0.895+/-0.045 [.035+/-.0018] 7.1 - | | 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
o Zome o 830004 10335/~ 0916) = ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o B R L e et 5
TR D 5l 004 (033l 0016 73 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T 2 Tes0s T TINSERT, SHERT Innn
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - v 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]
|M|||| N - | | | | 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 19
| 2 | 2 | | 3-1633129-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .062 1 8
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Zﬁl - | | | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
§$g§£%QCBSUEEQSEgkggSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T w 1-2119582-8 |CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUN 3
Zﬁl " N 2 | 2 | | 4-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.
A A -77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S e o573 e el T TTOCT20T] ‘
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o Eorber T RE LT L STAKEM - C%iij7/1§? TE Connectivity
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 1 (. BAILEY — larrisburg, PA 177053608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1TTOCT201 1 [Name ‘
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER /X W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J mn e s Ocean Side Feed
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | pe : 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES + :
, , VEreRT A 100779 (C=2151015
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET o R e

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
EF = =—2.0+0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL

SRE FEED AIR FEED

~(9

1\

\\GBMH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4&

44.614£0.05

%z

T

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

£\
]

——

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o DWQ_ STAKEM HocT20T o TE Connectivity
C% BAILEY 110CT2011 ) é/z ég Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTOCT201 1 |NAME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
"ie o Applicator
E@} 2 PLC + - -
C 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151015

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
~2151015-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
-2151 - C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151 - A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE |1.58 mm [.062] F
INSUL [3.18 mm [.125] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 a
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECTFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL ~ CMOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 4 Zmm PITCH MINI-FTT TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 4. 2mm PITCH MINI-FIT TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.00-3.50 mm [.178-.138 IN] (D 2.50-2.95 nm [.098- 116 IN] 3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 2.50-2.95 mm [.098-.116 IN]
AppLICATIOMES 1pp 1caT1onES
SPECTFTICATION SPECIFICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TOLEX TERMINAL
2866031 59-00-0038 2866111 39-00-0040 286603-9 44476-1111 [-2113022-1 46083-1211
286603-2 59-00-0055 286611-2 39-00-006] 2-286603-1 44476-121]1 1-2113022-2 460831221
286603-3 39-00-0207 286611-3 39-00-0053 2866111 44478-1111 1-2113022-3 46134-1111
286603-4 59-00-0163 286611-4 39-00-0120 |-286611-9 44478-1211 1-2113022-4 46134-1121 R 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
28660370 590070059 28661170 590070126 2113022~ 45750~ 1211 1-2113022-5 46134-121] R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
SLLLEM EERULRUAEE LA 09700702l 2113022-2 457501111 1-2113022-6 46134-122] ; 1 | 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
2866037 39-00-018] 286611-8 39-00-0411 11300703 160121111 — FUrES SR SKT D A e v
oeno s e el e cl150ee-d 4601871041 - | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
[-286603-0 44485-121]1 1-286611-1 39-00-0121 1130275 16083 1111
| 286603 39000114 | 2866112 39-00-0420 13000 ¢ 5096 1541 | | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
12866032 39-00-0428 12866113 39-00-0437 51713002 ] T6012-112] REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1-286603-3 39-00-0419 1-286611-4 39-00-0426 2113022-8 160121211 - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 101
1-286603-4 39-00-0425 1-286611-6 39-00-0075 1130279 160101241 N 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1-286603-5 39-00-0436 [1-286611-1 39-00-0427 511302720 160831171 4 | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 143
1-286603-6 39-00-0440 1-286611-8 40-13-0853 - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1-286603-1 39-00-0073 2-286611-0 30490-1002 N [-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
[-286603-8 39-00-0108 22866111 30490-2007 N 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 140
1-286603-9 39-00-0169 2-286611-7 40-01-0853 WIRE L§3 CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 119
¢-286603-0 39-00-0175 c-286611-3 98-00-0174 SI7/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
e T TA S S 0_80mm2 1 02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 5.9 | | 1 | 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
866033 97 00-040° 18 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 5.9 N 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
> 9866034 30000407 0.50mm?2 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.0018] 6.2 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
er01 9000010 20 AWG 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/-.0018] 6.0 T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
EPITYER 1013085 2 | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2,286603,9 44485,14}} 1 1 13386857W PAWL, FEED f§6
2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
. N 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ :
ST7E F=0 o LINeH REFERENCE SETTING L e 1692079 e, AL AD LA MM X 6.0 e&
- 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ﬂ;%wg 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 5.9 B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
S | 0er/20.00 L0407 -. 002 0.9 I | 1 | 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
R e - FWARNING 2 | 2 | 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
0 35mm? [0 895+/-0 045 [ 0354/ 0018 T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
S TRy R T FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T §§
0. 20mm? 0.83+/-0 04 [.033+/-.0016] 7.7 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — ~50028 5 TsTRIP CUIDF >
Pl [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Pl 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
an /\ | | 1| 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
Pl 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
Pl 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR | ]
A | Pl 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | N 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | Pt} 3-1633129-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .06 S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 1723801 1-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | N 1-2119582-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | Pl 4-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE TEN
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 -22(-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R SRR R T Y ey TTOCTEOT =[S T ety
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. CHé BAILEY ITOCT2011 () Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 1TTOCT201 1 [Name ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm P$M£gﬂy Ocean Side Feed
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ALGLES x :
A 100779 (C=2151015
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o | SHEET “p M C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 2.0£0.5

OGN
\WGIDFEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

J L T

35.58£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= ()
‘E!"FQEF ' [ |

——

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e R, SR D R ey o TTTOCTZ0T] S ERRR
CHK 110CT2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACTEFTC VERSTON TR B T IS G. BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTOCT201 1 |NAME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
. ! 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg S
AAAAAA £ -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151015
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F N 4 Ty 1M

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



